

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1005 OF 2009 (for prel. hearing)

E.SRIKANTH GOUD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.RAJINI
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with T.P (C) No. 869/09.

Learned counsel, Ms. T. Anamika, appears and submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of the sole respondent. Accordingly, the service of notice on the sole respondent is dispensed with. Respondent will be entitled to file his counter affidavit to the Transfer Petition within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Indu Satija)
Court Master